PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2029

- Page 1, line 10, after "department" insert "or the court"
- Page 1, line 16, after "individual" insert "adjudicated," and after "convicted" insert an underscored comma
- Page 1, line 17, replace "a crime" with "an offense"
- Page 1, line 19, replace "inmate" with "adult" and after "or" insert "juvenile"
- Page 1, line 23, after "department" insert "for adult offenders as an intermediate measure of supervised probation, and for delinquent juvenile offenders in the custody of the division of juvenile services as a condition of community placement"
- Page 2, line 3, after "corrections" insert "approved by the court"
- Page 2, line 5, after "release" insert "under chapter 12-44.1 or approved by the parole board"
- Page 2, line 6, replace "furlough" with "release approved by the court or the parole board"
- Page 2, line 7, replace "Prison or county" with "County" and after "diversion" insert "approved by the court"
- Page 2, line 10, replace "The" with "Subject to the availability of funding, the court or, with the approval of the court, the" and after "department" insert "or a correctional facility subject to chapter 12-44.1"
- Page 3, line 24, after "prosecution" insert "or adjudication"
- Page 3, line 25, replace "crime" with "offense"

Renumber accordingly